
pwc

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS of LEHMAN BROTHERS (PTG) LIMITED

i6 March 20t7

Our ref: GEB/MT/CB/BB

Dear Sirs

Lehman Brothers (PIG) Limited - in Administration (the “Company”)

I declare a sixth interim dividend of 3.488 pence in the pound to all non-preferential unsecured
creditors whose claims have been admitted for dividend purposes.

In accordance with Rule 2.98 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I enclose for your attention the
receipts and payments account from the commencement of the Administration on 6 November
2008 to 24 february 2017. This provides details of the amounts realised from the Company’s
assets to date and the payments made in the Administration.

for the avoidance of doubt, all distributions made to the Company’s non-preferential unsecured
creditors were in partial settlement of the principal amount of the claims of the Company’s non-
preferential unsecured creditors. No part of these distributions were in settlement, partial or
otherwise, of the interest component of any claim.

In calculating this dividend, I have made a provision for anticipated ftiture costs of the
Administration.

A sum equivalent to £6,378,988 has been distributed by way of dividend in respect of admitted
claims.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Bryony Ball, on +44 to)
020 7213 3731.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Company

Michelle Taskeen
for GE Bruce
Joint Administrator

AVLomas, SA Pearson, DA Howell, GE Bruce and JG Parr were appointed as Joint Administrators of Lehman Brothers
(PTG) Limited to manage its ajjiirs, business and property as agents without personat liability. The Joint
Administrators are ticensect in the United Kingdom to act us insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Ghartered
Accountants in England and Wales.

The Joint Administrators are bound by the Insolvency c’ode ofEthics whicit can befotind at:
https://www.gov.uk/government/pubtications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of -ethics

The JointAdministrators are Data Controllers ofpersonal data as defined by the Data ProtectionAct;yg8.
PriccwuterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instrttctions. Personal data will be kept secure and
processed only for matters relating to the Administration.

PricewaterhouseGoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE; 2RT
T: +44(0)20 7583 5000,1”: +44 (o)o 7212 4652, www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP isa hmited liability partnersfvp registered in England with registered numberOC3O3l2l. The registered office of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N hEEl. Pricewaterhousetoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated
investment business.



pwc

Lehman Brothers (PTG) Limited - in Administration

Notice accompanying the sixth interim dividend to creditors

The Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account from the commencement of
the Administration on 6 November 200$ to 24 February 2017 is attached.

Further information pursuant to Rule 2.9$ of the Insolvency Rules 1986

A sixth interim dividend to non-preferential unsecured creditors of 3.488 pence in the pound has been
declared.

sum equivalent to £6,378,988 IS being paid by way of dividend. There is no prescribed part, as there
is no floating charge.

The Administrators have retained reserves in order to provide for ftirther costs and potenfial claims in
the estate, as set out below:

General provision for final costs 1.8

i.8

Payment was made by a bank transfer on 16 March 2017. The Joint Administrators are unable to
estimate the likely timing or quantum of any future dividends.


